
Al2-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, Jun# 13,1998

Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Price* a* of 10-JUN-J8

>

Produce *Markets
f3

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-
et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

CLOUDY 61-75
NA-FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES: ctns

CA 24s 33.00 30s 30.00 Ige Ise 40.00
ASPARAGUS: OFFERINGS LIGHT pyr
ctns/crts bchd NJ fldrun few 35.00 pyr
ctns/crts 28 lb bchd WA WAExFcy Ige
37.00- std 39.00-40.00 sml
39.00- —BEANS: MARKET NC
LOWER. OTHERS ABOUT STEADY,

buctns/crts GA Round Green Type
18.00- few low as 16.00, fr cond.
10.00- NC Round Green Type
18.00- mostly 20.00 VA Round

Green Type 20.00 —BEETS: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
BROCCOLI: MARKET HIGHER ctns
CA bchd 14s 9.50-10.00 mostly 10.00 20
lb ctns Ise CA Crown Cut 11.00-12.00
mostly 12.00 —BRUSSELS SPROUTS:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —CABBAGE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 3/4 bucrts & 50 lb
ctns GA Round Green Type med 6.00-8.00
NC Round Green Type med 6.00-8.00
mostly 7.00 Red Type med 14.00-15.00 NJ
Round GreenType med 6.50-7.00 Ige 6.00
Red Type med 14.00 50 lb sks NYRwnd
Green Type Ige 11.00 1 3/4 bucrts & 40 lb
ctns NC Savoy Type med 8.00-9.00 NJ
Savoy Type Ige 6.00 -—CARROTS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY sks 48 I-lb
flmbgs CA Topped med-lge 11.50 FL
Topped med-lge 10.00 GA Topped sml-
mcd 8.50 sks 16 3-lb flmbgs CA Topped
med-lge few 12.00 sks 10 5-lb flmbgs CA
Topped med-lge few 12.00 50 lb sks Ise
AZ Topped Ige 15.00-16.00 CA Topped
jbo 18.00-20.00 few 21.00 CD Topped jbo
17.00- 18.00FL Topped jbofew 14.00 MX

Topped jbo 17.00ctns 24 1-lb flmbgs CA
Baby Peeled 17.00ctns 20 1-lbflmbgs CA
Baby Peeled 14.00 ctns 4 5-lb flmbgs CA
baby peeled 13.00 CAULIFLOWER:
MARKET HIGHER ctns flmwrpd CA 12s

is? ■ $

9.50- mostly 10.00 —CELERY:
MARKET CA HIGHER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 2 dz
13.00-16.00mostly 16.00few 16JO-17.00

2 1/2 dz 13.00-16.00 mostly 15.00 few
16.50- limbs 30s 16.00-18JO limbs
36s 16.00 FL 2 dz 9.00 2 1/2 dz 9.00

—CHINESE CABBAGE: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE -CORN-
SWEET: MARKET FL WHITE AND GA
YELLOW LOWER. OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY wbcrts FL Yellow 4 dz min
5.00- few 7.00 White 4 dz min
6.00- mostly 6.00 few 5.00 GA Yel-
low 4 dz min 5.00 fair cond low as 4.00
White 4 dz min 6.00-7.50
CUCUMBERS: OFFERINGS LIGHT
WAXED 1 1/9buctns/crts GA med fr qua)
13.00- —EGGPLANT: MARKET

LOWER I 1/9 bucntrs wrpd FL med
8.00- few 10.00fair qua! 7.00 CA med
10.00- 1/2& 5/9 buctns/crts CA Ita-
lian fair cond 4.00-5.00NL Italian 18.00
-ENDIVE; MARKET ABOUT STEADY
1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ 7.00 OH 7.00
ESCAROLE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY I 1/9 buctns/crts NJ 7.00-8.00
OH 7.00 —GARLIC: MARKET CA
COLOSSAL LOWER. OTHERS
STEADY. 30 lb ctns CA White super col
37.50fair cond. 16.00 col 33.00 fair cond.
16.00 super jbo 30.00 fair cond. 15.00
exjbo 27.00 fair cond. 13.00 MX White
super col 34.50 col 30.00 super jbo 27.00
exjbo 25.50 —GREENS; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchdCA Kale 12s
10.00 Flowering 12s 13.00-14.00 Swiss

Chard 12s 13.00 Red 12s 13.00 ctns/crts
bchd MX Broccoli Rabe 23.00 NC Collard
6.00 Kale 6.00 Mustard7.00 Turnip Tops
7.00Rape 7.00 NJ Collard 7.00 Kale 7.00
—LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 24s
10.00- mostly 11.00 fair cond
4.00- Wrapped 24s 13.00
LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA Boston 24s 8.00-9.00
Green Leaf 24s 9.00-10JO mostly 9.50
some high as 12.00 fair appear 8.00 Red
Leaf 24s 9.00-10.50 mostly 9 JO some high
as 12.00 OH Boston 24s 7.00-8.00 Green
Leaf 24s 7.00 Red Leaf 24s 7.00 12-qt bids
OH Bibb 24s 6.00 - —LETTUCE-

ROMAINE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA 24s 11.00-14.00 mostly
12.00- fair oond 6.00-8.00 CD 24s
9.00- NJ 24s 6.00-.8.00 OH 24s 7.00
1.3bucrts CA24s 15.77.00mostly 17.00-

-MUSHROOMS: MARKET STEADY 10
lb ctns PA Ige 11.50-12.00 mostly 12.00
med 9.00 4 qt bids PA med-lge S.OO-5.50
mostly 5.00 sml-med 4.00-4.50 mostly
4.00 5 lb ctns PAOyster 15.00-17.00most-
ly 16.00 Cremini 7.00 Portobellas
7.00- some low as 6.00 3 lb ctns PA
Shiitake 11.00-12.00 mostly 12.00 fair
qual 9.00 ctns 10 12-oz trays flmwrpd PA
9.00 ctns 10 10-oz trays flmwrpd PA 8.00
—OKRA: 1/2 bucrts FL med fair cond
5.00- —ONIONSGREEN: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd CA 48s
8.00- MX 48s 7.00-9.00 mostly
8.00- OH 48s 9.00 —PARSLEY:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY cits bchd
FL Curly 60s 22.00 Plain 60s 22.00 NJ
Curly 60s 20.00 Plain 60s 22.00 ctns bchd
CA Curly 60s 18.00-22.00few 24.00Plain
60s 20.00-22.00 OH Curly 30s 10.00Plain
30s 10.00 —PARSNIPS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE —PEAS
GREEN: bucrts NJ English 13.00 10 lb
ctns GU Snow Peas Decalyxed
16.00- mostly 18.00 SugarSnap Peas

Decalyxed 7—PEAS OTHER; OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
PEPPERS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
1 1/9buctns/crtsFL Bell Type Green exlge
8.00 Ige 7.00 med 6.00 sml 4.00 Mxd Red
And Green Ige 6.00 Red exlge fair appear
28.00 Ige fair appear 22.00 GA Bell Type
Green exlge 8.00-9.00 Ige 8.00 15 lb ctns
CA Bell Type Red exlge 31.00-32.005 kg
ctns NL Bell Type Red 80-100mm 22.00
Yellow 80-toomm 21.00 —PEPPERS
OTHER: MARKET HIGHER 1 l/9buctns

Test drive the
Massey Ferguson
2514. The lawn

tractor that
drives like a car.

www masseylawn com
MASSEYFERGUSON

W LAWN A GARDEN EQUIPMENT

Lawn Care
Equipment
Center, LLP

Martmdale, PA
(717) 445-4541-

FL Long Hot mixed red Sc green fr cond
6.00 11.00-12.00 fr cond 8.00 Cubanelles
exlge 12.00 —RADISHES: MARKET
HIGHER ctns tpd 30 6-oz flmbgs OH Red
5.00- mostly 6.00 ctns tpd 14 1-lb
flmbgs OH Red 5.00-6.50 ctns bchd OH
Red 24s 8.00-10.00 -RHUBARB:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —RUTABAGAS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
SPINACH: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
1 2/5 bucrts bchd CA Flat 24s 14.00-15.00

ctns 1710-cz flmbgs CA Savoy 15.50 cel
at NJ Savoy 10.00-12.00 —SQUASH:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1/2 Sc. 5/9
buctns/crts NJ Zucchini sml-med
8.00- 10.00some 7.00Yellow Stndghtneck
sml-med 12.00-14.00 mostly 14.00 Mr
qual 10.00-12.00VA Yellow Stndghtneck
sml-med 12.00 —SWEET POTATOES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY CURED 40
lb ctns NC U.S. One Jewels med
12.00- fr appearance 10.00 fr qual
6.00 jbo 7.00 —TOMATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctns FL U.S.
Comb or Better Mature Greens light red-
red sx6s 7.00-9.00 mostly 8.00 fair cond
5.00 6x6s 7.00-8.00 mostly 7.00 fair cond
5.00 Local Repack 85% U.S. One orBetter
Mature Greens pink-light red sx6s 12.50
6x6s 12.50 6x7s 12.50ctns 2 lyr MX Vine
Ripes light red-red 4xss fair cond
4.00- sx6s fair oond 3.00-4.00 57s
med (Cluster) few 15.00 —TOMATOES,
CHERRY; OFFERINGS LIGHT fits 12
1-pt bids FL light red-red 10.00-11.00 MX
light red-red 11.00 SC light red-red 10.00
—TOMATOES, PLUMTYPE: MARKET
LOWER 25 lb ctns FL light red-red
10.00- MX light red-red 9.00-10.00

—TURNIPS: MARKET STEADY 25 lb
flmbgs NJ Purple Top med 8.00

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Fleetwood, PA
June 2 and 4

Hay and Strawat 9:00 ajn. Sat. followed
by produce

Report Supplied by Auction
ASPARAGUS: 1.80-2.00 LB.
BROCCOLI: 3JO.
CHERRIES: SWEET 15.00-28.00.
EGGS: .35-.70 DOZ.
LETTUCE: 2.00-6.00 BU., 2JO 54 BU.
ONIONS: SPRING .10-.25. BUNCH,

YELLOW 3 JO-4JO 10LBS., SPANISH
6.00-7.00 20 LBS.

PEAS: SUGAR 8.00-22.00, SNAP
5.50-17.00, HULL 6JO-17.00, ALL Vt
BU.

RADISHES: IJO 54 BU.
RED BEETS: .40-JO BUNCH.
RHUBARB: .7S-.9S LB.
STRAWBERRIES: 8.00-18.00.
TOMATOES: GREENHOUSE RED

SM. TO LRGE. .50-1.90 LB.
FLOWERS: ANNUALS .50-9.00

FLAT. .10-2.50 POT; PERENNIALS
.20-3.75 POT; PLANTERS 2.00-9.50;
HANGING BASKETS JO-13.00; GERA-
NIUMS .20-1.40; SUNFLOWERS
.10-1.70 POT.

VEGETABLE PLANTS: .60-6.OOPOT-
TED TOMATOES.

NURSERY STOCK: AZALEA
1.50-5.00; SHRUBS 2.00-5.00; TREES
5.00-22.00.

Bunker Silo
Poured Solid - Built To Last

Call now for prices.

You can load a ton a minute with loader.
Feed faster Less cost ahd maintenance with a bunker.

Lancaster Poured Walls
2001 JarvisRd. • Lancaster. PA 17601 • (717) 299-3974

Keystone >
concrete CPRODUCTS \

■KC.

477 East Farmersville Rd.
New Holland, PA 17557 AwaffleslaA

(717) 355-2361
Concrete Slatted Free Stall Barn

Slatted Beef Barn Slatted Heifer Barn
■*-v

t

-r-*~Jt-2
) 30" |

Concrete Feed Bunks


